Meeting:

Date/Time:
Location:
Contact:

Email:

H Leicestershire
County Council
Development Control and Regulatory Board

Thursday, 11 September 2025 at 2.00 pm

Sparkenhoe Committee Room, County Hall, Glenfield

Mr E. Walters (Tel: 0116 3052583)

euan.walters@leics.gov.uk

Membership
Mr. J. McDonald CC (Chairman)

Mr. R. Bailey CC Mr. B. Lovegrove CC
Mr. S.L. Bray CC Mr. J. Miah CC
Mrs. L. Danks CC Mr. B. Piper CC
Mr. D. A. Gamble CC Mr. K. Robinson CC
Mr. D. J. Grimley CC Mr. B. Walker CC
Mrs. K. Knight CC

Please note: this meeting will be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via You Tube
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLrIN4 PKzPXjar7IOtLtINZvIwZ4xT 8yU

— Notices will be on display at the meeting explaining the arrangements.

AGENDA
[tem
1. Minutes of the meeting held on 7 August 2025. (Pages 3 - 6)
2. Question Time.

3. Questions asked by Members under Standing Order 7(3) and 7(5).

4. To advise of any other items which the Chairman has decided to take
as urgent elsewhere on the agenda.

5. Declarations of interest in respect of items on the agenda.

6. Presentation of petitions under Standing Order 36.

Democratic Services ° Chief Executive’s Department  Leicestershire County Council - County Hall

Glenfield - Leicestershire o LE3 8RA - Tel: 0116 232 3232 - Email: democracy@Ieics.gov.uk

g www.twitter.com/leicsdemocrac www.leics.gov.uk/local democracy



mailto:democracy@leics.gov.uk
http://www.twitter.com/leicsdemocracy
http://www.leics.gov.uk/local_democracy
http://www.leics.gov.uk/local_democracy
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLrlN4_PKzPXjar7IOtLtNZvIwZ4xT_8yU

10.

Reports of the Chief Executive on Planning Applications - County Matter
Applications.

2025/VOCM/0027/LCC (2025/0195/04): Moore Recycling Ltd - (Pages 7 - 24)
Proposed use of land for composting activities including storage of

hardcore and compost related wastes together with the provision of

landscaping bunds - Glebe Farm, Glebe Lane, Sibson.

Reports of the Director of Environment and Transport on Tree Preservation Orders.

Varying of Leicestershire County Council Tree Preservation Orders (Pages 25 -
within the District of North West Leicestershire. 48)

Any other items which the Chairman has decided to take as urgent.
Dates of future meetings.

Future meetings of the Board are scheduled for the following dates all
at 2.00pm:

Thursday 9 October 2025;
Thursday 13 November 2025;
Thursday 11 December 2025;
Thursday 15 January 2026;
Thursday 12 February 2026;
Thursday 19 March 2026;
Thursday 23 April 2026;
Thursday 28 May 2026;
Thursday 18 June 2026;
Thursday 23 July 2026;
Monday 14 September 2026;
Thursday 8 October 2026;
Thursday 12 November 2026
Thursday 17 December 2026.



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

3 Agenda ltem 1

H Leicestershire
County Council
Minutes of a meeting of the Development Control and Regulatory Board held at County
Hall, Glenfield on Thursday, 7 August 2025.

PRESENT

Mr. J. McDonald CC (in the Chair)

Mr. R. Bailey CC Mrs. K. Knight CC
Mr. K. Crook CC Mr. B. Lovegrove CC
Mrs. L. Danks CC Mr. J. Miah CC

Mr. D. J. Grimley CC Mr. B. Walker CC

Minutes of the previous meeting.

The minutes of the meeting held on 3 July 2025 were taken as read, confirmed and
signed.

Question Time.

The Chief Executive reported that no questions had been received under Standing Order
35.

Questions asked by Members.

The Chief Executive reported that no questions had been received under Standing Order
7(3) and 7(5).

Urgent items.
There were no urgent items for consideration.

Declarations of interest.

The Chairman invited members who wished to do so to declare any interest in respect of
items on the agenda for the meeting.

It was noted that all members who were members of a Parish, Town or District Council,
or Liaison Committee would have personal interests in applications which related to
areas covered by those authorities.

No formal declarations of interest were made. However, it was noted with regards to
agenda item 9: Bardon Quarry that Mr. K. Crook CC in a previous role as a Parish
Councillor had received funding from the Bardon Quarry Community Fund.

Presentation of petitions.

The Chief Executive reported that no petitions had been received under Standing Order
36.



27.

28.

4

2024/VOCM/0144/L.CC (2024/2349/02): Saint-Gobain Construction Products UK -
Variation of Condition 7 to allow the back-hauling of low grade gypsum - British Gypsum,
Barrow Works, Paudy Lane, Barrow-Upon-Soatr.

The Board considered a report of the Chief Executive, a copy of which, marked ‘Agenda
ltem 7, is filed with these minutes. The Board was also in receipt of written
representations from the local member Mrs. N. Bottomley CC which raised concerns
about HGVs speeding on Paudy Lane and whether the proposal did constitute “back-
hauling” as submitted by the applicant.

In accordance with the procedures for making representations to the Board, local
residents Karen Dalzell-Payne, Elizabeth Hollingshead and Elaine Goodwin spoke in
objection to the application and Jennifer Saunders (Saint-Gobain) spoke as the applicant.

It was noted that the applicant had previously offered to pay for solar powered speed
signs to be erected on Paudy Lane however the Parish Council did not wish to take
ownership of the speed signs therefore the signs had not been erected. Members
suggested that the Local Highway Authority (Leicestershire County Council) could take
ownership of the speed signs rather than the Parish Council and asked for the Board’s
view on this to be reported to the Highway Authority.

RESOLVED:

That the application be permitted subject to the conditions nos. 1-17 as setoutin the
appendix to the report.

2023/CM/0053/LCC (2024/00041/03): Great Bowden Green Energy Ltd - Proposed
Anaerobic Digestion Plant, Associated Infrastructure, Lagoons and Feedstock Clamps -
Marigold Farm, Welham Road, Great Bowden.

The Board considered a report of the Chief Executive, a copy of which, marked ‘Agenda
ltem 8, is filed with these minutes. The Board was also in receipt of an addendum report
which responded to late representations received from the Leicestershire and Rutland
Wildlife Trust, Harborough, Oadby and Wigston Green Party, Mr D. Page CC and Mr P.
King CC.

In accordance with the procedures for making representations to the Board, the following
persons spoke in objection to the application - Chris Attenborough (Great Bowden
Residents Management Company), Clir. Paul Claxton (Great Bowden Parish Council),
ClIr. Phil Knowles (Harborough District Council), Cat Hartley (Director of Communities &
Wellbeing - Harborough DC) and Neil O’'Brien MP. The objectors raised concerns about
highways and traffic, odour, noise, ecology and the local environment, and the use of
maize, straw, and poultry manure.

The local member Dr. S. Hill CC spoke and raised concerns about odour emanating from
the site, HGV movements, the impact on the water quality of the River Welland and the
lack of need for the proposal. Dr Hill CC submitted that paragraph 168 of the National
Planning Policy Framework was outweighed by these other planning considerations and
therefore the application should be refused.

Lewis Smith (Robert Doughty Consultancy) spoke on behalf of the applicant. In response
to a question of clarification from the Board about whether tractors would be used to
transport feedstock to the site, Lewis Smith confirmed that the vast majority of all the



29.

30.

traffic entering and exiting the site would be HGVs as set outin the Transport Statement,
alongside some Fastrac (NB these are higher speed tractors). Members raised concerns
that there was still a possibility that some of the feedstock would be transported by
tractors and trailers, rather than HGVs, and this could be problematic when the tractors
turned off Welham Lane onto the A6. The Local Highway Authority (Leicestershire
County Council) confirmed that the Transport Statement did not take account of the
possibility of tractors and trailers being used. Some members were therefore of the view
that they did not have sufficient information to make a decision on the application.

Members noted that Hursley Park Country Park was located approximately 200m south -
west of the site and concerns had been raised around possible harm to habitats within
the park. It was also noted that Harborough District Council proposed to create a green
corridor connecting Hursley Park Country Park, the James Adler Nature Reserve and
three newly secured rewilding plots. Members raised concerns about the possible
environmental impacts of the proposal on these sites and stated that further information
and analysis was required regarding this issue.

RESOLVED:

That consideration of the application be deferred to a future meeting of the Board to
enable further information to be obtained regarding the environmental impacts of the
proposal on the green corridor comprising of Hursley Park Country Park, the James Adler
Nature Reserve and the rewilding plots, and the potential highways impacts of tractors
entering and exiting the site.

2025/00719/07 (2025/VOCM/0061/LCC): Holcim UK Limited - Variation of condition 57 of
Planning Permission 2023/0032/07 to amend the operating hours of the wash plant from
0600-2200 to 24/7 operation - Bardon Quarry, Bardon Road, Coalville.

The Board considered a report of the Chief Executive, a copy of which, marked ‘Agenda
Item 9, is filed with these minutes.

In accordance with the procedures for making representations to the Board, Mr. P.
Harrison CC spoke as the local member and Kirsten Cunningham (Holcim UK) spoke as
the applicant.

Mr. Harrison CC objected to the application due to concerns about the impact of noise,
dust and pollution from the site on local residents.

RESOLVED:

That the application be permitted subject to the conditions nos. 1-64 as setoutin the
appendix to the report.

Delegated Decisions Schedule: April 2025 - June 2025.

The Board considered a report of the Chief Executive which set out the delegated
decisions issued in the period 1 April 2025 — 30 June 2025. A copy of the report, marked
‘Agenda ltem 10’, is filed with these minutes.

RESOLVED:

That the contents of the report be noted.



31. Delegated Tree Preservation Order decisions - January 2025 - June 2025.

The Board considered a report of the Director of Environment and Transport which set
out the delegated Tree Preservation Order decisions made between 1 January 2025 and
30 June 2025. A copy of the report, marked ‘Agenda Item 11’, is filed with these minutes.
RESOLVED:

That the contents of the report be noted.

32. Chairman's announcements.

The Chairman advised that the next meeting of the Board would take place on Thursday
11 September 2025 at 2.00pm.

2.00 -5.00 pm CHAIRMAN
07 August 2025



/ Agenda Item 7
M Leicestershire
County Council

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL AND REGULATORY BOARD

11 September 2025

REPORT OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE

COUNTY MATTER

PART A - SUMMARY REPORT

APP.NO. & DATE: 2025/0195/04 (2025/VOCM/0027/LCC)
DATE OF VALIDATION: 4 March 2025

PROPOSAL: S73 planning application to vary condition 5 (increase in
the deliveries of green waste); conditions 7 and 9 (to
enable some final compost product to be taken/sold from
site), condition 10 (to seek an increase in the volume of
compost material processed on site) and condition 11
(hours of operation) of planning permission 2017/0467/04
for the proposed use of land for composting activities
including storage of hardcore and compost related wastes
together with the provision of landscaping bunds.

LOCATION: Glebe Farm, Glebe Lane, Sibson, CV13 6LD

APPLICANT: Moore Recycling Ltd

MAIN ISSUES: Intensification of activity; odour, noise, dust; highway
safety

RECOMMENDATION: Approve application, subject to conditions

Circulation Under Local Issues Alert Procedure

Mr. J. Melen CC

Officer to Contact

Rob Tollyfield (0116 305 2733)

Email: planningcontrol@Ieics.gov.uk



mailto:planningcontrol@leics.gov.uk

PAR
[...]
all cease. Re-commencement of
operations shall then only occuronce itcan be demonstrated thatit can be done to the
satisfaction of the Waste Planning Authority.

Reason: To safeguard the amenities of nearby residents and the rural environment, in
accordance with policy DM2 of the LMWLP and policy DM7 of the Hinckley & Bosworth
Site Allocations and Development Management DPD.

12.All compostable heaps must be situated on an impermeable surface with suitable
drainage to a collection container.

Reason: To safeguard the amenities of nearby residents and the rural environment, in
accordance with policy DM2 of the LMWLP and policy DM7 of the Hinckley & Bosworth
Site Allocations and Development Management DPD.

13. Anycontaminated effluentfrom the composting operation shall be collected in a sealed
system.

Reason: To safeguard the amenities of nearby residents and the rural environment, in
accordance with policy DM2 of the LMWLP policy DM7 of the Hinckley & Bosworth
Site Allocations and Development Management DPD.

14.No windrows shall be turned on site if the wind is blowing towards Sibson from within
the arc between 60° and 120° as set out on the drawing submitted with the letter dated
23rd January 2001 from M.E and A.A Caton. A diary shall be maintained on site
recordingthe weatherinformation foreach day. This information will be made available
to the Waste Planning Authority upon 7 days of such a request.

Reason: To safeguard the amenities of nearby residents and the rural environment, in
accordance with policy DM2 of the LMWLP.



This page is intentionally left blank



25 Agenda Item 8

M Leicestershire
County Council

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL AND REGULATORY BOARD
11 SEPTEMBER 2025

VARYING OF LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL TREE
PRESERVATION ORDERS WITHIN THE DISTRICT OF NORTH WEST
LEICESTERSHIRE

REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR OF ENVIRONMENT AND TRANSPORT

Purpose of the Report

1. To make the Development Control and Regulatory Board (the Board) aware of the
results of the desktop review and site visit exercise carried out on Leicestershire
County Council Tree Preservation Orders (TPOs) in the district of North West
Leicestershire (NWL), as approved at the Board meeting on 11 July 2024, and to
ask the Board to approve the variation and revocation of orders as set out in
Appendix A.

Background

2. Between 1947, when local planning authorities were empowered to make TPOs,
and 1974, when changes to planning legislation transferred that responsibility
largely to Local Planning Authorities (LPAs), Leicestershire County Council made
273 TPOs. Leicestershire County Council retains the power to make TPOs on land
in which it has an interest, in connection to the granting of planning permission by
the county, and on land that is not wholly in the area of a single district. Since 1974,
two orders have been made on the Council’s own land, in 1981 (Snibstone Grange)
and in 2025 (Roman Way).

3. Planning practice guidance from the Ministry of Housing Communities and Local
Government published on 7 March 2014 replaced earlier guidance on the law and
good practice around TPOs. As in earlier guidance, this advises that authorities
keep their TPOs under review, to ensure that protection is still merited, and that
Orders contain appropriate classifications.

4.  As part of such a review process, a project was undertaken and completed in 2022-
23 to revoke ten Leicestershire County Council TPOs in the Borough of Oadby and
Wigston. Oadby and Wigston Borough Council then made seven new orders to
replace the County Orders. There are currently 264 Leicestershire County Council
TPOs that remain in effect.

5. Priorto 12 March 2020, the Board received applications for works to the Council’s
TPOs for approval. Since that date the powers to deal with applications for works to
protected trees have been delegated to officers, unless an elected Local Member



26

has indicated that the application should be referred to the Board for determination.
The Board receive
[...]
rovision makes it an offence to damage trees within a conservation area.

As the TPOs are administered and managed by the County Council, there is no
statutory requirement to consult with the district councils on this matter, but the
Council will need to inform the district councils of any changes to TPO schedules
and plans, so that they can update their records.

Review Process

16.

The following steps are taken to review the Leicestershire County Council TPOs:

a) A desktop assessment of the County Council’s TPOs is undertaken for each
district council area using Ezytreev (software used for managing and mapping
the Council’s tree assets) and Google Streetview in order of priority for review
and a list of categorised orders for review / variation is produced as follows:

i. Category 1: High priority — those Orders that have seen significant
development and/or other changes.
ii.  Category 2: Medium priority — those Orders that have seen some
development and/or other changes.
iii.  Category 3: Low priority - those Orders that have seen little or no
development and/or other changes.

b) After the desktop review, sites are visited in person and visually assessed
using the Ezytreev onsite mapping system and TEMPO (Tree Evaluation
Methodology for the Making of Preservation Orders) and re-categorised if
needed.



28

c) A report from the above site visits is produced, including a list of sites that
warrantthe TPO being varied or revoked, with the report submitted to the
Board for approval (see Appendix A).

d) Subjectto approval, the formal process of varying or revoking TPOs as per the
list contained in the report will be undertaken.

Equality and Human Rights Implications

17.

There are no discernible equality and human rights implications.

Resource and Financial Implications

18.

There are no discernible resource or financial implications.

Summary of NWL District TPOs Review Report

19. Afull summary of the results of the review carried out on Leicestershire County
Council TPOs in the NWL district is available at Appendix A.

20. Out of the 44 orders that were re-surveyed, 30 require no change and 14 require
changes, such as new trees to be added, trees to be removed or borders of the
TPO redefined (see Appendix B for details).

Conclusion

21. Leicestershire County Council has a duty of care as set outin the Town and
Country Planning (Tree Preservation) (England) Regulations 2012 to make sure
that its records accurately reflect the order.

22. Atotal of 14 of the 44 TPOs in the NWL district were found to be inaccurate. As such

the Orders will either need to be varied or revoked.

Recommendation

23.

24.

The Board is being asked to note the content of the report and in particular to give
consentto vary eight TPOs in the NWL district to bring them up to date.

The Board is asked to give consent to revoke the six TPOs in the NWL district that
are no longer viable.

Background Papers

National planning practice guidance
https://www.gov.uk/guidance/tree-preservation-orders-and-trees-in-conservation-areas

Officers to Contact

Ann Carruthers
Director, Environment and Transport


https://www.gov.uk/guidance/tree-preservation-orders-and-trees-in-conservation-areas

29

Tel: 0116 305 7000
Email: Ann.Carruthers@Ileics.gov.uk

Joanna Guyll

Assistant Director, Environment & Waste Management
Tel: 0116 305 8101

Email: Joanna.Guyll@Ieics.gov.uk

Appendices

Appendix A — Summary of changes to Tree Preservation Orders
Appendix B — Plans marked with proposed changes to the Orders


mailto:Ann.Carruthers@leics.gov.uk
mailto:Joanna.Guyll@leics.gov.uk

This page is intentionally left blank



31

Appendix A: Summary of changes required to Council TPOs in the
District of North West Leicestershire

Location/ TPO name YEAR | FINDINGS ACTION
1 | Ashby Parva 1975 | No change None
2 | Ashby de la Zouch, Redhouse 1968 | No change None
3 | Ashby de la Zouch, Priorfields 1969 | No change None
4 | Ashby de la Zouch, Highfields 1965 | G1 no longer e
[...]
S 100019271¥ou are permitted to use this data solely to enable you to respond to, or interact with, the organisation that provided you \Wme nlalla ‘You are not permitted to copy, EU/I}IIC{GHEE‘

distribute or sell any of this data to third parties in any, 'ﬂﬂn,////
\Cr s

Findings:
o G6 no longer exists.
o G8 as specified as a liner row of trees in the original order, only a single tree remains.

Proposal:
Vary the order to exclude G6 and change G8 designation from a group to an individual tree.



45

Swannington, Main St 1978

gy

Trinders

) N
@ Cruwn .copyright’and datahase nghts 2025 DS 1000192?1 Yuu are pemlrﬂed fo use this data solely to enable you to respond fo, or interact with, the organisation that prmnded yuu wnh
th%dah \You are not permmed to copy sub—\lcense dlslnbut‘e/orsell any of this data to third parties in any form. e

Findings:
T1 beech as specified in the original order no longer exists. (Tree circled in red) No evidence of
replacement tree.

Proposal:
Revoke the order.



Whitwick, The Vicarage 1964

© Crown ¢ py ght and database rights 2025 O(S\100019271 Y e permitted to use this data solel lyt nable you i t0.respondito, or interact with, the organisation’that provided yousw
the data. You lprrnrtldt\ py sub-lice dtnbt II ny of this dttmdpm yfrm) é >
a2

Findings:
o G1 listed as 2 sycamore and 2 horse chestnut on the original order - trees no longer exist.
o G2 listed as 1 ash and 2 elm on the original no longer exist.

Proposal:
Revoke the order.

Key to colours on the plans:

Green hatched area = LCC TPO area

Solid yellow area = conservation area

() Green dot = LCC TPO point (individual tree)




47

Red Line/border = Location of change to LCC TPO

Purple Line/Border = Location of new trees to added to existing order




This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	1 Minutes of the meeting held on 7 August 2025.
	7 2025/VOCM/0027/LCC (2025/0195/04):  Moore Recycling Ltd - Proposed use of land for composting activities including storage of hardcore and compost related wastes together with the provision of landscaping bunds - Glebe Farm, Glebe Lane, Sibson.
	Appendix - Proposed Conditions

	8 Varying of Leicestershire County Council Tree Preservation Orders within the District of North West Leicestershire.
	Appendix A TPO DCRB 110925
	Appendix B TPO DCRB 110925




Minutes of the meeting


 

  

 
 

Minutes of a meeting of the Development Control and Regulatory Board held at County 

Hall, Glenfield on Thursday, 11 September 2025.  
 

PRESENT 

 
Mr. J. McDonald CC (in the Chair) 

 
Mr. R. Bailey CC 
Mr. S. L. Bray CC 

Mrs. L. Danks CC 
Mr. D. A. Gamble CC 

Mrs. K. Knight CC 
 

Mr. B. Lovegrove CC 
Mr. J. Miah CC 

Mr. B. Piper CC 
Mr. B. Walker CC 

 

 

33. Minutes of the previous meeting.  
 

The minutes of the meeting held on 7 August 2025 were taken as read, confirmed and 
signed.  
 

34. Question Time.  
 

The Chief Executive reported that no questions had been received under Standing Order 
35. 
 

35. Questions asked by Members.  
 

The Chief Executive reported that no questions had been received under Standing Order 
7(3) and 7(5). 
 

36. Urgent items.  
 

There were no urgent items for consideration. 
 

37. Declarations of interest.  

 
The Chairman invited members who wished to do so to declare any interest in respect of 

items on the agenda for the meeting. 
 
It was noted that all members who were members of a Parish, Town or District Council, 

or Liaison Committee would have personal interests in applications which related to 
areas covered by those authorities. 

 
No declarations were made. 
 

38. Presentation of petitions.  
 

The Chief Executive reported that no petitions had been received under Standing Order 
36. 
 

 



 
 

 

2 

39. 2025/VOCM/0027/LCC (2025/0195/04):  Moore Recycling Ltd - Proposed use of land for 

composting activities including storage of hardcore and compost related wastes together 
with the provision of landscaping bunds - Glebe Farm, Glebe Lane, Sibson.  
 

The Board considered a report of the Chief Executive, a copy of which, marked ‘Agenda 
Item 7’, is filed with these minutes. 

 
In accordance with the procedures for making representations to the Board, Mr. Christian 
Smith (GPP) spoke on behalf of the applicant, and Mr. J. Melen CC spoke as the local 

member. 
 

Mr. Melen CC submitted that the proposals were a significant material change from the 
planning permission granted in 2017 and therefore a fresh application should have been 
submitted. Mr. Melen CC raised concerns about traffic levels on the highway, speeding, 

and submitted that the application should be refused.  
 

RESOLVED: 
 
That the application be permitted subject to the conditions nos. 1-14 as set out in the 

appendix to the report. 
 

40. Varying of Leicestershire County Council Tree Preservation Orders within the District of 

North West Leicestershire.  
 

The Board considered a report of the Director of Environment and Transport regarding a 
desktop review and site visit exercise carried out on Leicestershire County Council Tree 
Preservation Orders in the district of North West Leicestershire. A copy of the report, 

marked ‘Agenda Item 8’, is filed with these minutes. 
 

Members raised concerns that it appeared trees had been removed in the North West 
Leicestershire area without the County Council’s consent, and in the past insufficient 
efforts had been made by the County Council to ensure the list of Tree Preservation 

Orders was kept up to date. However, members welcomed that efforts were now being 
made to ensure the official record was accurate. 

 
RESOLVED: 

 

(a) That the contents of the report be noted; 
 

(b) That consent be granted to vary the eight Tree Preservation Orders in the North 
West Leicestershire District as set out in the appendices to the report;  

 

(c) That consent be granted to revoke the six Tree Preservation Orders in the North 
West Leicestershire District that are no longer viable as set out in the appendices to 

the report. 
 

41. Dates of future meetings.  

 
RESOLVED: 

 
That future meetings of the Board take place on the following dates all  
at 2.00pm:  

 



 
 

 

3 

Thursday 9 October 2025;  
Thursday 13 November 2025;  

Thursday 11 December 2025;  

Thursday 15 January 2026;  
Thursday 12 February 2026;  

Thursday 19 March 2026;  

Thursday 23 April 2026;  
Thursday 28 May 2026;  

Thursday 18 June 2026;  
Thursday 23 July 2026;  

Monday 14 September 2026;  

Thursday 8 October 2026;  
Thursday 12 November 2026  

Thursday 17 December 2026. 
 

2.00  - 2.45 pm CHAIRMAN 

11 September 2025 
 


